ADP8860 Parallel Backlight Driver with ALS
Evaluation Board Manual
  EVAL-ADP8860
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

  EVAL-ADP8860
Rev. 0 | Page 23 of 24
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5. Motherboard
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Part Number
12 C1, C4, C5, C8, C10, C12, C16,
C17, C21, C23, C25, C26
100 nF, 10 V, 0402, X5R, MLCC capacitor Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM155R61A104KA01B
2 C6, C9 6.0 pF, 0402, NP0, MLCC capacitor    Vishay/Panasonic ECJ0EC1H060D
1 C7 10 μF, 6.3 V, 0603, X5R, MLCC capacitor Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM188R60J106ME
8 C11, C13, C14, C15, C18, C19,
C20, C22
2.2 μF, 10 V, 0603, X5R, MLCC capacitor Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM188R61A225K
1 C24 47 μF, 16 V, 1210 X5R, MLCC capacitor Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM32ER61C476K
10 D1, D2, D3, D4, D9, D10, D11,
D16, D17, D18
Blue 0805, SMD, LED Lumex Inc. SML-LX0805USBC-TR
1 D5 Red, 0805, SMD LED Lumex Inc. SML-LXT0805IW-TR
7 D6, D7, D8, D12, D13,
D14, D15
White, 0805, SMD LED Osram LW M67C-S1T2-5K8L-Z
3 D19, D20, D21 Green, 0805, SMD LED Lumex Inc. SML-LXT0805GW-TR
1 D22 Schottky diode, SC70 ON Semiconductor MBR0530T1G
2 D23, D24 USB ESD protector Bourns CG0603MLC-05E
10 R1, R5, R7, R9, R12, R14, R16,
R18, R20, R22
100 Ω, 1%, 0603, SMD, resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW0603100RFKE
10 R2, R6, R8, R10, R13, R15, R17,
R19, R21, R23
49.9 Ω, 1%, 0402, SMD resistor Panasonic or equivalent ERJ-2RKF49R9X
1 R3 220 Ω, 1%, 0603, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW0603220RFKE
6 R4, R11, R31, R32, R34, R36 10 kΩ, 1%, 0603, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW040210022F
3 R24, R27, R29 100 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04021003F
3 R25, R26, R28 680 Ω, 1%, 0603, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04026810F
1 R35 31.6 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04023162F
2 R39, R40 4.75 Ω, 1%, 0603, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW06034R75FKTA
1 R30 36.5 kΩ, 1%, 0603, SMD resistor  Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW060336K5FKE
1 R33 24.3 Ω, 1%, 0402, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW040224K3FKE
2 R37, R38 2.21 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD resistor Vishay Dale or equivalent CRCW04022211FRT1
1 U1 IC MCU USB peripheral high SPD-56QFN Cypress Semiconductor Corp CY7C68013A
3 U2, U3, U4 IC LDO regulator, 500 mA, 8-Lead MSOP Analog Devices, Inc. ADP1715/ADP1716
1 U5 Microchip Serial EEPROM-64K, MSOP8 Microchip M24LC64 or 24AA64
1 Y1 Crystal 24 MHz CTS Corporation CTX651CT

5 LK2, LK3, LK4, LK5, LK6  0.100, single, STR, 2-pin header Sullins Electronics, Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
2 JP5, JP6 0.100, single, STR, 3-pin header Sullins Electronics, Inc./3M S1012-36-ND
ORDERING GUIDE ESD CAUTION
Model Description
ADP886XADAPT-EVALZ1 Motherboard
ADP8860DBCP-EVALZ1 Daughterboard—LFCSP Version
ADP8860DBCB-EVALZ1 Daughterboard—WLCSP Version
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB07988-0-7/09(0)